05-30-2002



OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102106040 U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings	s and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Wachovia Bank, N.A. 5 - 30 -	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Russell Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🗸 No
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merg ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Char ✔ Other_Release	Street Address: 3330 Cumberland Blvd. Suite 800
J Suid	City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30339
4/17/02 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
■ Add	
	strongly of anglications and patents involved
Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed:	rrespondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Natalie Lewis, Paralegal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 320.00
5. Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Natalie Lewis, Paralegal Hunton & Williams Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed: Name:Natalie Lewis, Paralegal Hunton & Williams Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Natalie Lewis, Paralegal Hunton & Williams Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed: Name:Natalie Lewis, Paralegal Hunton & Williams Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed: Name:Natalie Lewis, Paralegal Hunton & Williams Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENTS

Grantor	Description	Date Issued	Registration No.
Russell Corporation	Method for Inspecting, Detecting and Distinguishing Sides of Fabrics	9/5/1989	4,864,150
Russell Corporation	Method and Apparatus for Sensing the Preferred Side of Garment Portions	1/24/1989	4,799,613
Russell Corporation	Automatic Garment Portion Loader	9/15/1987	4,693,460
Russell Corporation	Automatic Garment Portion Loader	1/6/1987	4,633,604
Russell Corporation	Improved Dye Machine Festooner	10/23/01	6,305,592

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Grantor	Description	Date Filed	Application No.
Russell Corporation	Garment Portion Processing Assembly	7/20/2000	09/620,052
Russell Corporation	Bale Processing Assembly	7/21/2000	09/620,795
Russell Corporation	Pebble Fabric	4/16/2001	09/835,902

05/22/02 3:23 PM

096900-0010-08513-NY03.2167394.2

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of April 17, 2002, from Wachovia Bank, N.A. as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties under the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of December 14, 2001 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), (the "Agent"), to Russell Corporation, an Alabama corporation (the "Obligor") with its principal place of business located at 3330 Cumberland Blvd., Suite 800, Atlanta, GA 30339.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, made by the Grantors (as defined therein) in favor of the Agent (the "Collateral Agreement"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantors to the Agent in certain collateral, including the Patent Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Patent Rights dated as of March 6, 2002, among the Agent and Obligor (the "Security Agreement"), Obligor, by reference to the Collateral Agreement, reaffirmed its intent to grant a Security Interest to the Agent specifically in certain Patent Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 18, 2002 at Reel 2462 and Frame 0271; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Patent Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Patent Collateral pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>: The term "Patent Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Patents (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto). The term "Patents" shall have the meaning provided by reference in the Collateral Agreement and the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>: The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Patent Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Patent Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

05/22/02 3:23 PM



PATENT REEL: 012916 FRAME: 0814 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

WACHOVIA BANK, N.A.

By: _

Name:

Title:

Roger Pelz Senior Vice President

096900-0010-08513-NY03.2167394.1

PATENT REEL: 012916 FRAME: 0815 STATE OF <u>N.C.</u>)
COUNTY OF <u>Mecklenburg</u> SS.:

On the 17th day of April 2002, before me personally came Roger Pelz who is personally known to me to be the Senior Vice President of Wachovia Bank, N.A.; who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Senior Vice President in such corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he executed and delivered said instrument pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of such corporation; and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

(PLACE STAMP AND SEAL ABOVE)

RECORDED: 05/30/2002